

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number

78418301

Name

Tony's Chocolonely
Tiny Tony's Christmas pouch,
135g e Fairtrade UK

Ingredients

Ingredients

MILK CHOCOLATE:

sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

DARK MILK CHOCOLATE PRETZEL TOFFEE:

sugar, cocoa mass, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter, 7.22% pretzel pieces (**wheat** flour, salt, sunflower oil, malted **wheat** flour, yeast, acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide)), 2.78%

caramel (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

MILK CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT:

sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10.00% **hazelnut**, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

DARK CHOCOLATE ALMOND SEA SALT:

cocoa mass, sugar, 10.00% **almonds**, cocoa butter, 0.50% sea salt, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

MILK CHOCOLATE ALMOND HONEY NOUGAT:

sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10.00% honey-almond-nougat (cane sugar, glucose syrup, **almonds**, potato starch, honey, cocoa butter, **egg** white), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

MILK CHOCOLATE CARAMEL SEA SALT:

sugar, dried whole **milk**, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 10.00% caramel (sugar, glucose syrup, butter (**milk**), cream (**milk**)), 0.50% sea salt, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

DARK CHOCOLATE:

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

WHITE CHOCOLATE RASPBERRY POPPING CANDY:

sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **milk**, 2.70% freeze-dried raspberry, 2.00% popping candy (glucose syrup, sugar, natural gas (carbon dioxide)), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain gluten, egg, milk and nuts.
Net Quantity	Approx. 15 tiny's
Country of Origin	Made in Belgium with cocoa butter from Côte d'Ivoire.
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark room with temperature between 12 and 19 degrees
Manufacturer's name and address	Tony's Chocolonely Ltd. 36b Rosedale Road Richmond, TW9 2SX, UK
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value per 100 grams	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2283.24 kJ/ 545.93 kcal
Fat	34.66 gram
Of which saturated	19.94 gram
Carbohydrate	48.15 gram
Of which sugars	44.79 gram
Fibre	
Protein	7.58 gram
Salt	0.32 gram
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes